ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHER REGISTER
WARRICK COUNTY INDIANA

Government Unit NOVEMBER 14TH, 2016
Fund: 1000 GENERAL

Department: 101 CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT, INCORPORATED 47.09
QUILL CORPORATION 81.11
101 CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT Total: 128.20

Department: 102 COUNTY AUDITOR
AWARD WORLD 16.00
102 COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 16.00

Department: 107 CORONER

DR. CHRISTOPHER KIEFER 420.34
NMS LABS 190.00
VANDERBURGH COUNTY CORONER 700.00
WARRICK COUNTY TREASURER 127.37

107 CORONER Total: 1,437.71

Department:. 108 COUNTY PROSECUTOR

ALTSTADT-HICKS OFFICE CITY 37.61
B-HIVE PRINTING 39.50
PARENTING TIME CENTER 22.50

108 COUNTY PROSECUTOR Total: 99.61

Department. 109 CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM
B-HIVE PRINTING 39.50
109 CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM Total: 39.50

Department: 112 COURTHOUSE & ANNEX
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AIGNER HARDWARE 157.76
49 BOONVILLE LAWN AND GARDEN INC. 82.12
g? FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1480 11.99
gg GEM CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. 262.08
gg THE MURPHY ELEVATOR CO INC 561.82
gs 112 COURTHOUSE & ANNEX Total: 1,065.77

Department: 113 COUNTY SHERIFF

[o) BN @) NS, WG, ]
- O O @

ARAMARK 10.50



62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Department: 116 COMMISSIONERS

LEADS ONLINE 2,848.00
THE LANG COMPANY 85.64
WABASH VALLEY SERVICE CO 5,837.09
WARRICK CO JAIL COMMISSARY 1,450.80
WEX BANK (WRIGHT EXPRESS) 209.41
113 COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 10,441.44
Department: 114 JAIL

AIGNER HARDWARE 62.37
ALLAN L REID DMD 352.50
ARAB 45.00
B & M ELECTRONICS, INC 137.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC. 45.88
BUMPER TO BUMPER / BTB CHANDLER 58.75
CRS ONE SOURCE(DIAFDS) 1,710.20
CULLIGAN OF EVANSVILLE 438.75
DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY 146.50
FARM BOY FObD SERVICE 2,194.45
GEM CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. 365.23
INDEPENDENT HEALTH SERVICES INC 6,593.22
KENWAY DISTRIBUTORS INC 861.12
OHIO VALLEY PATHOLOGISTS 195.64
SOUTHWEST INDIANA PATHOLOGISTS 20.06
ST MARYS MEDICAL CENTER 106.37
ST. MARY'S WARRICK HOSPITAL 5,870.90
SUPPLYWORKS 447.00
SYED A. ALI MD INC 164.00
SYSCO/LOUISVILLE FOOD SERVICES 2,103.14
TRI-STATE LIGHTING & SUPPLY 13.04
WABASH FOODSERVICE 1,625.33
WALTER HANCOCK, D.P.M., P.C. 167.02
WARRICK CO JAIL COMMISSARY 786.21
114 JAIL Total: 24,409.68
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ARAMARK

BUSLER ENTERPRISES INC

CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL

FELTS LOCK CO., INC.

FUHS-ARVIN INC. DBA ED LEE MORTUARY
JAMISON MONUMENTS, INC.
KOEHLER FUNERAL HOME, INC.
MATRIX LABEL SYSTEMS INC

ST. MARY'S OCCUPATIONAL
TELE/DATA COMMUNICATIONS OF IN
TITZER FAMILY FUNERAL HOMES

WARRICK PUBLISHING CO

116 COMMISSIONERS Total:

Department: 118 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
EWING'S, LLC
PC QUEST
STAPLES
THE LANG COMPANY

VEI COMMUNICATIONS

118 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY Total:

Department: 121 EXTENSION SERVICE
OFFICE DEPOT, INCORPORATED
PURDUE CES FUND-WARRICK COUNTY

QUILL CORPORATION

121 EXTENSION SERVICE Total:

Department: 140 COMPUTER

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

140 COMPUTER Total:

Department: 141 CENTRAL DISPATCH CENTER
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS LLC
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES

32.96
467.88
1,756.00
30.00
100.00
800.00
100.00
212.61
108.00
232.50
100.00
110.53

4,050.48

210.48
434.96
16.60
17.91
255.60

935.55

134.22
376.15
175.93

686.30

4.29

4.29

39.50
269.11

85.00
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VEI COMMUNICATIONS
WARRICK CO JAIL COMMISSARY
141 CENTRAL DISPATCH CENTER Total:
Department: 145 COUNTY COUNCIL
OFFICE DEPOT, INCORPORATED

145 COUNTY COUNCIL Total:

1000 GENERAL Total:

Fund: 1122 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
Department: 000 W.C. COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
SENTINEL OFFENDER SERVICES LLC

000 W.C. COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS Total:
1122 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS Total:

Fund: 1138 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT
Department:
BUMPER TO BUMPER / BTB CHANDLER

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

1138 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT Total:

Fund: 1141 CUMULATIVE DRAINAGE
Department: 000 DEPARTMENT

WARRICK COUNTY TREASURER

000 DEPARTMENT Total:
1141 CUMULATIVE DRAINAGE Total:

Fund: 1149 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FEE
Department:
EVER-CLEAN SERVICES, INC.
HAFER ASSOCIATES INC.
HISTORIC NEWBURGH, INC
J & J SUPPLY INC.
MULZER CRUSHED STONE, INC.

RICOH USA INC

1149 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FEE Total:

Fund: 1152 EMERGENCY PLAN/RIGHT TO KNOW

Department:

298.00
79.63

771.24

79.60

79.60
44,165.37

436.60

436.60
436.60

33.69
73.12

106.81
106.81

101.58

101.58
101.58

195.00
3,444.00
1,820.00

187,938.15
19,660.14
43.92

213,101.21
213,101.21
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YESTERDAZE, INC.

1152 EMERGENCY PLAN/RIGHT TO KNOW Total:
Fund: 1156 FIREARMS TRAINING
Department:
CHIEF SUPPLY CORP
EAST PINES ANIMAL CLINIC INC
RED BRUSH RIFLE RANGE INC

WARRICK CO JAIL COMMISSARY

1156 FIREARMS TRAINING Total:

Fund: 1159 HEALTH
Department:

CAROL E ELMER
DON'S MUFFLER SHOP
DWIGHT BLAND
JEFF MAUCK,DVM
JERRY LIKE, OD
LYNNETTE LEWELLYN
MARK SCHMITT
PC QUEST
STERICYCLE, INC
STEVE E BARNETT

WARRICK CO. SOLID WASTE MGMT DISTRICT

1169 HEALTH Total:

Fund: 1168 LOCAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE

Department:

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC.

STERNBERG INTERNATIONAL INC

1168 LOCAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE Total:

Fund: 1169 LOCAL ROAD & STREET

Department:

AIGNER HARDWARE

76.59

76.59
76.59

38.27
275.02
175.00
179.28

667.57
667.57

150.00

19.95
200.00
200.00
200.00
100.00
150.00
260.00
207.23
100.00

15.00

1,602.18
1,602.18

43.70
32,845.00

32,888.70
32,888.70

131.11
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Fund:

AIRGAS USA, LLC
ARAMARK

AT&T

BEST ONE TIRE & SERVICE

BRIAN'S CONCRETE SUPPLIES
BUMPER TO BUMPER / BTB CHANDLER

CARTER LUMBER

COMPASS MINERALS

EBN CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
ERB EQUIPMENT COMPANY

ERS WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS
GEM CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.
HARDY BRAKE & ELECTRIC CO.INC.
K-TECH SPECIALTY COATINGS INC
METZGER CONSTRUCTION CO INC.
MEUTH CONSTRUCTION

MEYER TRUCK EQUIPMENT

RUXER TRUCK CENTER
SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO.,INC
STERNBERG INTERNATIONAL INC
WABASH VALLEY SERVICE CO
WARRICK AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY
WARRICK SOLID WASTE MGT DIST

WHAYNE SUPPLY CO.INC.

1169 LOCAL ROAD & STREET Total:

1176 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

Department: 102 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

METZGER CONSTRUCTION CO INC.

102 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR Total:

Department: 103 GENERAL & UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENS

ALSTADT PLUMBING SERVICE

J & J SUPPLY INC.

56.95
50.54
1,004.67
430.55

91.04
28.47

18.20
14,764.78
70.68
4,663.46
21.00
548.54
139.98
7,151.33
9,099.07
1,372.00
340.13
373.66
169.57
66.18
10,878.66
1,234.16
674.28
454.93

53,833.94
53,833.94

4,426.13

4,426.13

607.75

359.41
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103 GENERAL & UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENS Total:

Department: 104 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

MACO REPROGRAPHICS LLC

104 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Total:
1176 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY Total:

1189 RECORDER RECORDS PERPETUATION

Department:

AUTOMATED OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC
HOOSIER BUSINESS MACHINES INC.

SPECTRA ASSOCIATES, INC

1189 RECORDER RECORDS PERPETUATION Total:

1197 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT OPER

Department:

AIGNER HARDWARE

APPLIED LAND SOLUTIONS
BATTERIES & BULBS

BEST ONE TIRE & SERVICE

DEIG BROS LUMBER & CONST
FORTERRA PIPE & PRECAST-MIDSOUTH REG !
GRAINGER

INDOFF, INC.

J & J SUPPLY INC.

KEVIN SCOTT SR/S&S TREEMASTERS
MENARDS

METZGER CONSTRUCTION CO INC.
MEUTH CONSTRUCTION

MULZER CRUSHED STONE, INC.
RYANS ACE HARDWARE

WARRICK CO. SOLID WASTE MGMT DISTRICT

1197 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT OPER Total:

1219 PARK & RECREATION

Department:

967.16

59.90

59.90
5,453.19

450.00
103.90
103.95

657.85
657.85

237.46
4,593.75
187.96
499.50
3,497.00
1,012.27
28.52
126.48
9,476.03
930.00
35.46
1,134.87
124.00
10,335.06
14.97
20.40

32,263.73
32,263.73
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AIGNER HARDWARE

BOONVILLE LAWN AND GARDEN INC.

GEM CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.
HOOSIER BUSINESS MACHINES INC.
NICHOLS ELECTRIC SUPPLY

NIX SANITARY SERVICE

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

POSEY'S SUPERMARKET INC
STAHL EQUIPMENT INCORPORATED
STRAEFFER PUMP & SUPPLY INC
SYNENERGY PARTNERS LLC

THE HOME CITY ICE COMPANY

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

WARRICK CO DEPT OF PARKS & REC

WARRICK COUNTY TREASURER

WHITFIELD, CHRISTINA

1219 PARK & RECREATION Total:

1229 LOIT SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION

Department:

METZGER CONSTRUCTION CO INC.

1229 LOIT SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION Total:

2502 LAW ENFORCEMENT CONT ED

Department:

NEWBURGH POLICE DEPARTMENT

WARRICK COUNTY TREASURER

2502 LAW ENFORCEMENT CONT ED Total:

2504 PRETRIAL DIVERSION

Department:

RICOH USA INC

2504 PRETRIAL DIVERSION Total:

4009 SHERIFF SALE ADMINISTRATION

516.05
90.52
56.19

132.00

170.10

130.00

114.78

156.93

190.00

2,228.49
842.57
204.24
177.16
709.78
5567.72
120.00

6,396.53
6,396.53

226,821.12

226,821.12
226,821.12

384.00
507.00

891.00
891.00

14.18

14.18
14.18



517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581

Department:

LIEBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES

4009 SHERIFF SALE ADMINISTRATION Total:

Fund: 4103 HIGHWAY DONATIONS
Department:

MICHAEL F. GOURLEY & SONS CONCRETE LL(C

4103 HIGHWAY DONATIONS Total:

Fund: 4105 K-9/SHERIFF DONATIONS

Department:

PET FOOD CENTER

4105 K-9/SHERIFF DONATIONS Total:

Fund: 4106 PARK N/R DONATIONS
Department:

PIONEER BAKERY

4106 PARK N/R DONATIONS Total:

Fund: 4501 TIF-EPWORTH ROAD
Department:

BAMBERGER FOREMAN OSWALD HAHN
CUSTOM SIGN & ENGINEERING, INC
H. J. UMBAUGH
HUMMEL ELECTRIC INC
JSK ASSOCIATES INC
MORLEY & ASSOCIATES INC.
PATRIOT ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL IN
WARRICK WELLNESS PATHWAYS

ZIEMER, STAYMAN, WEITZEL & SHOULDERS LI

4501 TIF-EPWORTH ROAD Total:

Fund: 4502 TIF-STATE ROAD 62
Department:

BAMBERGER FOREMAN OSWALD HAHN

500.00

500.00
500.00

1,485.00

1,485.00
1,485.00

61.99

61.99
61.99

365.40

365.40
365.40

17,777.50
690.00
2,375.00
950.00
3,780.00
2,846.25
214.75
41.02
4,600.00

33,274.52
33,274.52

82.50
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629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646

H. J. UMBAUGH

WARRICK WELLNESS PATHWAYS

4502 TIF-STATE ROAD 62 Total:
Fund: 4901 WCCC PROGRAM INCOME
Department:
AMERICAN SCREENING CORPORATION
MAR-KEL QUICK PRINT

WABASH VALLEY SERVICE CO

4901 WCCC PROGRAM INCOME Total:
Fund: 4903 EDIT-CONSTRUCTION
Department:

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC

4903 EDIT-CONSTRUCTION Total:

Fund: 4917 FAMILIES IN TRANSITION

Department:

PURDUE CES FUND-WARRICK COUNTY

4917 FAMILIES IN TRANSITION Total:

Fund: 5251 UNIFORMS
Department:

ARAMARK

5251 UNIFORMS Total:

Fund: 8460 INET CRIMES AGNST CHILD
Department: 000 INET CRIMES AGNST CHILD

CELLEBRITE INC.

000 INET CRIMES AGNST CHILD Total:
8460 INET CRIMES AGNST CHILD Total:

Fund: 8899 93.563 CLERK IV-D INCENTIVE
Department:
DOSSETT CONSULTING

OFFICE DEPOT, INCORPORATED

2,375.00
41.01

2,498.51
2,498.51

3,584.00
60.00
58.72

3,702.72
3,702.72

13,431.94

13,431.94
13,431.94

500.00

500.00
500.00

36.00

36.00
36.00

3,299.00

3,299.00
3,299.00

500.00

5.82
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QUILL CORPORATION 10.03

515.85

8899 93.563 CLERK IV-D INCENTIVE Total: 515.85
Expense Total: $ 679,139.08

Courts and Manuals: $ 1,231,429.35

Grand Total: $ 1,910,568.43

| hereby certify that each of the above listed vouchers and the invoices, or the bills attached theretc
and correct and | have audited same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6, NOVEMBER 14TH, 2016.

IC 5-11-10-2 permits the governing body to sign the accounts Payable Voucher Register in lieu of s
each claim the governing body is allowing.

We have examined the vouchers listed on the foregoing Accounts Payable Voucher Register, cons
pages, and except for vouchers not allowed as shown on the Register such vouchers are allowed
in the total amount of: $ 1,910,568.43

Dated this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2016

Signatures of Governing Board

DEBBIE STEVENS
Auditor of Warrick County Indiana



